VFQFPN32
(5 × 5 mm)
TSSOP28
(9.7 × 6.4 mm,
4.4 mm body width)
Features
TPM features
• Flash-memory-based Trusted Platform Module (TPM)

Downloaded from Arrow.com.
8 Ordering information
Table 9. Ordering information for ST33TPHF20SPI products
Ordering code TPM library revision &
firmware version
Operating
temperature
range (1)
Maximum SPI
clock
frequency
Package Marking area
A Product status
ST33HTPH2028AHD1 TPM2.0 Rev 1.38
0x00 0x4A 0x00 0x40
(74.64)
−40 °C to +105 °C 33 MHz
TSSOP28
P0AHD1 Active
ST33HTPH2032AHD1 VQFN32
ST33HTPH2028AHC9 TPM2.0 Rev 1.38
0x00 0x4A 0x00 0x10
(74.16)
−40 °C to +105 °C 33 MHz
TSSOP28
P0AHC9
NRND (not
recommended for new
design)ST33HTPH2032AHC9 VQFN32
ST33HTPH2028AHC1 TPM2.0 Rev 1.38
0x00 0x4A 0x00 0x08
(74.08)
−40 °C to +105 °C 33 MHz
TSSOP28
P0AHC1
NRND (not
recommended for new
design)ST33HTPH2032AHC1 VQFN32
ST33HTPH2028AAF3 TPM2.0 Rev 1.16
0x00 0x4A 0x00 0x00
(74.00)
−40 °C to +105 °C 33 MHz
TSSOP28
P68HAAF3
NRND (not
recommended for new
design)ST33HTPH2032AAF3 VQFN32
1. Refer to Section  1  Description for the operating voltages associated with the different operating
temperature ranges.
ST33TPHF20SPI
Ordering information
DB2868 - Rev 4 page 17/25
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
9 Firmware image overview
Table 10. Firmware image overview for the ST33TPHF20SPI products
Firmware version Firmware version (TPM capability) TPM 2.0 library
revision Product status
74.00 0x00 0x4A 0x00 0x00 1.16 NRND (not recommended for new design)
74.04 0x00 0x4A 0x00 0x04 1.16 NRND (not recommended for new design)